CITY OF SAN ANTONIO .
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT ,

P.0.BOX 839966 | SAN ANTONIO TEXAS 78283-3966 ACCREDITED

Date: April 2, 2018
Notice: 23008037, 23008063, 23008053, 23008071, 23008056,
23008029, 23008079, 23008084, 23008093, 23008091

Supervisor Contact Number: John Kelly (210) 416-5839

Stella L Miles
510 Carol Crest St
San Antonio, TX 78220

RE: 510 Carol Crest, San Antonio, TX 78220

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
BUILDING STANDARDS BOARD

As the owner, lienholder, mortgagee of record, or person responsible for the above property, you are hereby notified
that pursuant to Article VIII, Chapter 6 of the City Code of San Antonio, Texas, a public hearing will be held before
the City of San Antonio Building Standards Board (BSB) on April 19, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. at the Cliff Morton
Development and Business Services Center, One Stop Building, located at 1901 S. Alamo St.

An investigation by the Code Enforcement Section has found the referenced property to be in violation of the San
Antonio Property Maintenance Code (SAPMC). The specific violations observed are listed below:

Sub-Section Section Description Violation Detail

All improved premises and exterior property shall be
maintained free from weeds or plant growth in excess of twelve
(12) inches in height. All noxious weeds shall be prohibited.
Weeds shall be defined as all grasses, annual plants and
302.4 Weeds vegetation, other than trees or shrubs provided; however, this | Overgrown vegetation
term shall not include 1) cultivated flowers and gardens 2)
native grasses, perennials and annual plants installed as part of
a landscaping design, or 3) natural or manmade rough areas as
part of golf course in current operation.

All exterior walls shall be free from holes, breaks, and loose or
304.6 Exterior walls rotting materials; and maintained weatherproof and properly
surface coated where required to prevent deterioration.

Exterior walls are in disrepair and falling
apart

The roof and flashing shall be sound, tight and not have defects
that admit rain. Roof drainage shall be adequate to prevent
304.7 Roof and drainage dampness or deterioration in the walls or interior portion of the
structure. Roof drains, gutters and downspouts shall be
maintained in good repair and free from obstructions.

Roof and drainage falling apart and
separating from roof

304.13.1 Glazin All glazing materials shall be maintained in sound condition | Windows missing, so there is no glass or
o g and good repair. glazing

All exterior doors, door assemblies and hardware shall be
maintained in good condition. Locks at all entrances to
304.15 Doors dwelling units and sleeping units shall tightly secure the door. | Garage is falling apart
Locks on means of egress doors shall be in accordance with
Section 702.3.

All exterior property and premises, and the interior of every
structure, shall be free from any accumulation of rubbish or | Trash and debris on property
garbage.

308.1 Accumulation of rubbish
or garbage

Language interpreters are available at the meeting. For more information call (210) 207- 5422. This meeting site is accessible to persons with disabilities. Accessible
parking is located at the front of the building. Auxiliary Aids and Services, and interpreters for the deaf are also available and must be requested 48 hours prior to the
meeting. For assistance, call (210) 207-7268 or 711 (Texas Relay Service for the Deaf)

Este aviso contiene informacién muy importante, el cual pueda afectar su propiedad.
Para obtener més informaci6n en espafiol, favor comunicarse teléfono (210) 207-5422.

Interpretes estarén disponibles en la reunién. Para mayor informes, favor de Tlamar (210)207-5422. Este lugar dé 1a reunién esaccesible a personas incapacitadas, Se
haré disponible el esta~cionamiento. Ayudasauxiliares y servicios y interpretes para los sordos se deben pedir con cuarenta y ocho [48]horas de anticipacién al la
reunién. Para asistencia llamar,(210) 207-7268) o al 711(servicio de transmitir para sordos).




All plumbing fixtures shall be properly installed and
maintained in working order, and shall be kept free from
504.1 General obstructions, leaks and defects and be capable of performing
the function for which such plumbing fixtures are designed. All
plumbing fixtures shall be maintained in a safe, sanitary and
functional condition.

Property has no plumbing fixtures

Every sink, lavatory, bathtub or shower, drinking fountain,

505.1.1 General tqile( or othexj plumbing fixture shall be properly cqnnected to Property has no water service
either a public water system or to an approved private water
system.
506.2 Maintenance Every plumbing stack, vent, waste and sewer line shall function | Sewer maintenance on property has no
- properly and be kept free from obstructions, leaks and defects. connection
Every occupied building shall be provided with an electrical
604.1 Facilities required system in compliance with the requirements of this section and | No electrical service on property
Section 605.

Notice of the violation and a correction order was provided to the person responsible. The Code Enforcement
Section has initiated a hearing before the BSB. The purpose of this hearing is to determine whether the above
property has been in violation of the SAPMC. If at the conclusion of the hearing the BSB finds that a violation
existed, it may order action to be taken to abate the violation, assess a civil penalty up to $1,000 per day, or both.

You or a designated representative may present testimony and evidence on your behalf at the hearing for the BSB’s
consideration. The Code Enforcement Section will present evidence regarding the condition of the property and will
recommend actions to abate any violations found by the BSB. For more information, please contact the Building
Standards Board Liaison at (210) 207-5422.

Sincerely,

udy C. Croom
Interim Building Standards Board Liaison
Development Services Department
Code Enforcement Section

Language interpreters are available at the meeting. For more information call (210) 207- 5422, This meeting site is accessible to persons with disabilities. Accessible
parking is located at the front of the building. Auxiliary Aids and Services, and interpreters for the deaf are also available and must be requested 48 hours prior to the
meeting. For assistance. call (210) 207-7268 or 711 (Texas Relay Service for the Deaf).
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PN\ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT @

P.0.BOX 839966 | SAN ANTONIO TEXAS 78283-3966 ACCREDITED

Fecha: 2 de abril de 2018
Aviso: 23008037, 23008063, 23008053, 23008071, 23008056,
23008029, 23008079, 23008084, 23008093, 23008091

Nuimero de Contacto del Supervisor: John Kelly (210) 416-5839

Stella L Miles
510 Carol Crest St
San Antonio, TX 78220

RE: 510 Carol Crest, San Antonio, TX 78220

NOTIFICACION DE AUDIENCIA PUBLICA
CONSEJO DE ESTANDARES DE EDIFICACION

Siendo Usted el propietario, duefio del derecho de retencién, acreedor hipotecario, o persona responsable de la
propiedad indicada, por la presente se le avisa oficialmente que conforme el Articulo VIII, Capitulo 6 del Cédigo de
la Ciudad de San Antonio, Texas, se llevard a cabo una audiencia pdblica ante el Consejo de Estindares de
Edificacién de la Ciudad de San Antonio (City of San Antonio Building Standards Board o BSB por sus siglas en
inglés) el 19 de abril de 2018 a las 9:00 a.m. en el Centro de Desarrollo y Servicios Empresariales Cliff Morton (Cliff
Morton Development and Business Services Center), Edificio One Stop, ubicado en 1901 S. Alamo St.

Una investigacion por parte de la Seccién de Aplicacién de Cédigo ha encontrado que la propiedad a la que se hace
referencia estd en violacién del Cédigo de Mantenimiento de Propiedad de la Ciudad de San Antonio (San Antonio
Property Maintenance Code o SAPMC por sus siglas en inglés). Las infracciones especificas que se observan se
incluyen en seguida:

Sub-Seccién Descripcién de la Seccion Detalles de la Infraccién

Se conservardn todos los inmuebles e instalaciones exteriores
libres de hierba o de plantas de mds de doce (12) pulgadas de
altura. Todo tipo de hierba nociva queda prohibida. La hierba
se define como todos los pastos, plantas anuales perecederas y
. la vegetacidn que no sean drboles o arbustos; sin embargo, este
302.4 Hierba. . PR . L
término no deberd incluir: 1) flores cultivadas y jardines, 2) los
pastos nativos, las plantas perennes y anuales que se usan como
parte de un disefio de dreas verdes y jardines, o 3) las dreas con
pastos naturales o artificiales que sean parte de un campo de
golf en funcionamiento actualmente.

Llamar para obtener informacién

Todas las paredes exteriores estardn libres de agujeros, roturas
y materiales sueltos o podridos; ademds, deberén ser resistentes
a la intemperie y mantenerse adecuadamente revestidas en la
superficie cuando sea necesario para prevenir el deterioro.

304.6 Paredes exteriores. Llamar para obtener informacién

El techo y el botagua serdn sdlidos, herméticos y sin defectos
que dejen entrar la lluvia. El drenaje del techo sera el adecuado
304.7 Techo y drenaje. Para.evitar humedad o deterioro en las paredes o la parte

interior de la estructura. Los drenajes del techo, canalones y
bajantes deberdin mantenerse en buen estado y sin
obstrucciones.

Llamar para obtener informacion

Se conservarin en buen estado todos los materiales

304.13.1 Acristalamiento. .
acristalados.

Llamar para obtener informacién

304.15 Puertas. Las puertas exteriores, sus ensambles y soportes se mantendrin
en buenas condiciones. Los cerrojos de las entradas a la unidad

Llamar para obtener informacién

Language interpreters are available at the mecting. For more information call (210) 207- 5422. This meeting site is accessible to persons with disabilities. Accessible
parking is located at the front of the building. Auxiliary Aids and Services, and interpreters for the deaf are also available and must be requested 48 hours prier to the
meeting. For assistance. call (210) 207-7268 or 711 (Texas Relay Service for the Deaf).

Este aviso contiene informacién muy importante, el cual pueda afectar su propiedad.
Para obtener. més informacién en espaiiol, favor comunicarse teléfono (210) 207-5422.

Interpretes estarin disponibles en la reuni6n. Para mayor informes, favor de llamar (210)/07-5422 Este lugar de Ia reuni6n esaccesible a personas incapacitadas. Se
hard disponible el esta~cionamiento. Ayudasauxiliares y servicios y interpretes para los sordos se deben pedir con cuarenta y ocho [48]horas de anticipacién al 1a
reuni6n. Para asistencia lamar (210) 207-7268) o0 al 711(servicio de transmitir. para sordos)!




de vivienda y la unidad de dormitorio asegurarin firmemente la
puerta. Los cerrojos de las puertas de salida cumpliran con la
Seccién 702.3.

Todos los inmuebles e instalaciones exteriores y el interior de
cada estructura estarin libres de cualquier acumulacién de | Llamar para obtener informacién
basura o desperdicios.

308.1 Acumulacién de basura o
desperdicios.

Los accesorios de plomeria estardn correctamente instalados y

se mantendrdn en buen funcionamiento, y sin obstrucciones,
fugas y defectos, y serdn capaces de cumplir con la funcién

504.1 General. . R .

para la que los mismos estdn disefiados. Se conservarin todos

los accesorios de plomeria en un lugar seguro, salubre y

Llamar para obtener informacién

funcional.

Cada lavamanos, lavabo, tina, regadera, fuente de agua potable,

inodoro o accesorio de lomeria estard conectado . L.
505.1.1 General P Llamar para obtener informacién

correctamente a un sistema piblico de agua o a un sistema
privado aprobado de agua.

Cada tuberia de plomeria, ventilacidn, desagiie y alcantarillado
506.2 Mantenimiento debe funcionar comectamente y mantenerse libre de | Llamar para obtener informacién
obstrucciones, fugas y defectos.

Cada edificio ocupado estard provisto de un sistema eléctrico
604.1 Instalaciones requeridas. en cumplimiento con los requisitos de esta Seccién y de la | Llamar para obtener informacién
Seccidn 605.

Aviso de la infraccién y una orden de correccidén se proporciond a la parte responsable. La Seccién de Aplicacién de
Cédigo ha iniciado una audiencia ante el Consejo de Estindares de Edificacién (BSB por sus siglas en inglés). El
propésito de esta audiencia es determinar si la propiedad indicada ha estado en violacién del Cdigo de Mantenimiento
de Propiedad de la Ciudad de San Antonio (San Antonio Property Maintenance Code o SAPMC por sus siglas en
inglés). Si al concluir la audiencia, el BSB encuentra que existe una violacidn, éste puede ordenar la implementacién de
acciones para reducir la violacién, evaluar una multa civil de hasta $1,000 al dia, o ambas medidas.

Usted , o un representante designado puede presentar testimonio y evidencia de parte suya en la audiencia para que el
Consejo lo considere. La Seccidén de Aplicacién de Cédigo presentard evidencia referente a la condicidn de la propiedad
y recomendard medidas para reducir cualquier violacidn que el Consejo encuentre. Para mds informacidn por favor
contacte el Agente del Consejo de Estdndares de Edificacidn (Building Standards Board Liason) al (210) 207-5422.

Language interpreters are available at the meeting. For more information call (210) 207- 5422 This meeting site is accessible to persons with disabilities. Accessible
parking is located at the front of the building. Auxiliary Aids and Services, and interpreters for the deaf are also available and must be requested 48 hours prior to the
meeting. For assistance, call (210) 207-7268 or 711 (Texas Relay Service for the Deaf)
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